TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM481541

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900450627

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RED LION HOTELS CORPORATION		05/14/2018	Corporation: WASHINGTON
RED LION HOTELS FRANCHISING, INC.		05/14/2018	Corporation: WASHINGTON
RED LION HOTELS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		05/14/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
KNIGHTS FRANCHISE SYSTEMS, INC.		05/14/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH
Street Address:	60 Wall Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	Bank: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 122

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4378025	3 PALMS HOTEL
Registration Number:	4378027	3 PALMS HOTELS & RESORTS
Registration Number:	4378026	3 PALMS RESORT
Registration Number:	1309495	A SUITE FOR THE PRICE OF A ROOM
Registration Number:	4659539	A VOICE AND A VOTE
Registration Number:	4659538	A VOICE AND A VOTE
Registration Number:	4431126	AAROGEN
Registration Number:	4536917	AAROGEN
Registration Number:	4525504	ABVI
Registration Number:	4525506	ABVI
Registration Number:	2880406	AMERICA'S BEST INN
Registration Number:	3081844	AMERICA'S BEST INN & SUITES
Registration Number:	2877997	AMERICA'S BEST INNS
		TRADEMARK

900457977 REEL: 006378 FRAME: 0833

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2875693	AMERICA'S BEST INNS & SUITES
Registration Number:	2875692	AMERICA'S BEST SUITES
Registration Number:	4330925	AMERICAS BEST VALUE INN
Registration Number:	3216237	AMERICAS BEST VALUE INN BY VANTAGE
Registration Number:	2810370	AS CLOSE TO HOME AS WE CAN MAKE IT
Registration Number:	4778810	CASCADIA SOAPERY
Registration Number:	5031231	CASCADIA SOAPERY
Registration Number:	4778811	CASCADIA SOAPERY
Registration Number:	5031234	CASCADIA SOAPERY
Registration Number:	2218641	CAVANAUGHS
Registration Number:	2724063	COUNTRY HEARTH INN
Registration Number:	1393558	COUNTRY HEARTH INN
Registration Number:	3488185	COUNTRY HEARTH INN
Registration Number:	2724062	COUNTRY HEARTH INN & SUITES
Registration Number:	3488187	COUNTRY HEARTH INN & SUITES
Registration Number:	3488182	COUNTRY HEARTH INNS & SUITES
Registration Number:	2724061	COUNTRY HEARTH SUITES
Registration Number:	3488189	COUNTRY HEARTH SUITES
Registration Number:	3032342	DREAMIUM BED
Registration Number:	3001843	EXPLORE THE VALUE
Registration Number:	4480174	FRANCHISE REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	4425156	FREESTYLE
Registration Number:	3747862	FREESTYLE
Registration Number:	1952433	GH
Registration Number:	5127900	GH
Registration Number:	5127904	GH
Registration Number:	3947053	GH GUESTHOUSE INTERNATIONAL INNS HOTELS
Registration Number:	2871046	GUESTHOUSE INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	4918924	HELLO REWARDS
Registration Number:	4979515	HOTEL RL
Registration Number:	4979516	HOTEL RL BY RED LION
Registration Number:	3090765	I'VE SLEPT WITH THE BEST
Registration Number:	4031513	JAMESON INN
Registration Number:	3499595	JAMESON SUITES
Registration Number:	2182034	JI
Registration Number:	4518874	LEO HOTEL COLLECTION
Registration Number:	4438529	LET US HANDLE THE DETAILS
Registration Number:	4331872	LEXINGTON

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1072371	LEXINGTON
Registration Number:	2212584	LEXINGTON
Registration Number:	4500881	LEXINGTON
Registration Number:	4496892	LEXINGTON
Registration Number:	4499142	LEXINGTON LEGACY
Registration Number:	4525828	LEXINGTON REWARDS
Registration Number:	4525829	LEXINGTON REWARDS
Registration Number:	4518872	LHC LEO HOTEL COLLECTION
Registration Number:	4518873	LHC LEO HOTEL COLLECTION
Registration Number:	5246910	MAKE IT #WORTH IT
Registration Number:	5237563	MAKE IT #WORTH IT
Registration Number:	2183112	
Registration Number:	3583039	
Registration Number:	3583035	
Registration Number:	3583038	
Registration Number:	2967196	
Registration Number:	2692846	
Registration Number:	1131985	
Registration Number:	3835999	MORE VALUE. MORE SMILES.
Registration Number:	4525503	OUR GUESTS COME FIRST
Registration Number:	4536916	OUR GUESTS COME FIRST DISCOVER. DELIVER.
Registration Number:	4901002	PROJECT WAKE UP CALL
Registration Number:	3583032	RED LION
Registration Number:	3678549	RED LION
Registration Number:	3583031	RED LION
Registration Number:	1095529	RED LION
Registration Number:	1915645	RED LION HOTEL
Registration Number:	2534139	RED LION HOTELS & INNS
Registration Number:	4933183	RED LION HOTELS EST 1959
Registration Number:	1485662	RED LION INN
Registration Number:	2527331	RED LION INN & SUITES
Registration Number:	4595255	RED LION INN & SUITES
Registration Number:	2524923	RED LION INN & SUITES
Registration Number:	4933184	RED LION INN & SUITES EST 1959
Registration Number:	3360803	REST REWARDS
Registration Number:	4979517	RL HOTEL RL BY RED LION
Registration Number:	5340984	RLH
Registration Number:	4933182	RLHC

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4942039	RLHC
Registration Number:	4933200	RLHC
Registration Number:	4933199	RLHC
Registration Number:	2701799	ROARING START
Registration Number:	1211925	SIGNATURE INN S
Registration Number:	3070813	SETTLE INN
Registration Number:	3360817	SETTLE INN
Registration Number:	3073657	SETTLE INN & SUITES
Registration Number:	3360814	SETTLE INN & SUITES
Registration Number:	5154570	SETTLE INN EXTENDED STAY
Registration Number:	5154571	SETTLE INN EXTENDED STAY
Registration Number:	1719701	THE JAMESON INN
Registration Number:	3844194	VALUE INN WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	3735284	VALUE INN WORLDWIDE BY VANTAGE
Registration Number:	972568	VALUE INNS OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	4428928	VALUE ON THE ROAD
Registration Number:	4336125	VALUE ON THE ROAD
Registration Number:	3906398	VANTAGE
Registration Number:	4532186	VANTAGE
Registration Number:	1000331	VIA
Registration Number:	3897111	WAKE UP TO MORE VALUE.
Registration Number:	1492728	WESTCOAST
Registration Number:	3091362	WE'VE GOT YOU COVERED
Registration Number:	3341923	YOU DESERVE IT
Registration Number:	2469865	1-800-THE KNIGHTS
Registration Number:	2310691	EVERY KNIGHT.JUST RIGHT.
Registration Number:	1150070	KNIGHTS INN
Registration Number:	1962870	KNIGHTS INN
Registration Number:	3357748	KNIGHTS INN & SUITES
Registration Number:	4674957	KNIGHTS INN
Serial Number:	87796439	СН
Serial Number:	87836172	COUNTRY HEARTH
Serial Number:	87056200	GUESTHOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jay daSilva

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F177381 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily Ohannessian
SIGNATURE:	/Emily Ohannessian/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2018

Total Attachments: 29

source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page18.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page19.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page20.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page21.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page22.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page23.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page24.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page25.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page26.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page27.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page28.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page29.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page30.tif source=Red Lion Hotels - Trademark Security Agreement#page31.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 14, 2018, by RED LION HOTELS CORPORATION (the "Company") and each of the subsidiaries of the Company party hereto (individually, a "Grantor", and, collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to a Security Agreement dated as of May 14, 2018 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Grantors hereby agree with the Collateral Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

- SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Each Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral (excluding any Excluded Collateral) of such Grantor:
- (a) all registered Trademarks and Trademarks with respect to which applications for registration are pending of such Grantor, including the registered Trademarks and Trademark applications listed on Schedule I attached hereto.

SECTION 3. The Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Collateral Agent shall otherwise determine.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the termination of the Security Agreement in accordance with Section 6.11 thereof, the Collateral Agent shall, at the expense of such Grantor, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors an instrument in writing in recordable form

1	[DM	to	provide.]
---	-----	----	-----------

releasing the lien on and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

[Signature pages follow.]

#90875084v3

GRANTORS

RED LION HOTELS CORPORATION

Title: EAR

RED LION HOTELS FRANCHISING, INC. RED LION HOTELS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP KNIGHTS FRANCHISE SYSTEMS, INC.

By:_______Name: /h-na < /// Meins

Title: EVP

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH.

as Collateral Agent

Name

Title

Marguerite Sutton Vice President

Name Title

Alicia Schug Vice President

Schedule I Trademark Registrations and Use Applications

[See Attached]

File Number Class/Description	Client Matter Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction Status/ Sub Status	Application No Filing Date	Registration No Registration Date
T268460.US.01	500179-00372 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	3 PALMS HOTEL & Design	United States of America Registered	77/425,965 Mar 19, 2008	4378025 Aug 6, 2013
043: Hotel and motel services.	el services.				
T268302.US.01	500179-00373 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	3 PALMS HOTELS & RESORTS & Design	United States of America Registered	77/425,996 Mar 19, 2008	4378027 Aug 6, 2013
043: Hotel and motel services	el services.				
T268303.US.01	500179-00374 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	3 PALMS RESORT & Design	United States of America Registered	77/425,988 Mar 19, 2008	4378026 Aug 6, 2013
043: Hotel and motel services	el services.				
T268305.US.01	500179-00375 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	A SUITE FOR THE PRICE OF A ROOM	United States of America Registered	73/470,496 Mar 16, 1984	1309495 Dec 11, 1984
042: Rental of temp	Rental of temporary living quarters to others.				
T268307.US.01	500179-00294	A VOICE AND A VOTE	United States of America Registered	86/281,132 May 14, 2014	4659539 Dec 23, 2014

REEL: 006378 FRAME: 0843

File Number Class/Description	Owner	i autiliai v	Status/ Sub Status	Filing Date	Registration Date
T268309.US.01	500179-00293 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	A VOICE AND A VOTE & Design	United States of America Registered	86/281,130 May 14, 2014	4659538 Dec 23, 2014
035: Offering mark T268311.US.01	eting and business management 500179-00376	Offering marketing and business management assistance in the establishment and operation of lodging facilities. 1.US.01 500179-00376 AAROGEN United	ging facilities. United States of	85/728.577	4431126
T268311.US.01	500179-00376 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	AAROGEN	United States of America Registered	85/728,577 Sep 13, 2012	4431126 Nov 12, 2013
035: Business meet 043: Travel service:	ing and business event planning. s, namely, providing information	Business meeting and business event planning. Travel services, namely, providing information and advice regarding reservations for lodging.			
T268313.US.01	500179-00377 Red Lion Hotels Franchising,	AAROGEN & Design	United States of	86/073,175	
035: Business meet 039: Travel services 043: Travel services	;	ROCEL W	America Registered	Sep 24, 2013	4536917 May 27, 2014
T268315.US.01	Business meeting and business event planning. Travel services, namely, providing information Travel services, namely, providing information	Inc. AAROGE INC. Business meeting and business event planning. Travel services, namely, providing information and advice regarding reservations for transportation. Travel services, namely, providing information and advice regarding reservations for lodging.	America Registered	Sep 24, 2013	4536917 May 27, 2014
035: Offering marketing and b	s, namely, providing information s, namely, providing information s, namely, providing information 500179-00378 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	and advice regarding reservations for transportation and advice regarding reservations for lodging. ABVI	America Registered United States of America Registered	Sep 24, 2013 86/073,170 Sep 24, 2013	4536917 May 27, 2014 4525504 May 6, 2014
T268317.US.01	ting and business event planning, s, namely, providing information s, namely, providing information 500179-00378 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc. eting and business management tel services.	Business meeting and business event planning. Travel services, namely, providing information and advice regarding reservations for transportation. Travel services, namely, providing information and advice regarding reservations for lodging. 5.US.01 500179-00378 ABVI Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc. Offering marketing and business management assistance in the establishment and operation of hotels and motels. Hotel and motel services.	America Registered United States of America Registered	Sep 24, 2013 86/073,170 Sep 24, 2013	4536917 May 27, 2014 4525504 May 6, 2014

File Number Class/Description	Client Matter Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction Status/ Sub Status	Application No Filing Date	Registration No Registration Date
					C
T268321.US.01	500179-00380 Red Lion Hotels Franchising,	AMERICA'S BEST INN	United States of America	78/223,773 Mar 10, 2003	2880406 Aug 31, 2004
	Inc.		Registered		
043: Hotel and motel services	el services.				EMA
T268323.US.01	500179-00381 Red Lion Hotels Franchising,	AMERICA'S BEST INN & SUITES	United States of America	78/483,894 Sep 15, 2004	3081844 Apr 18, 2006
	Inc.		Registered		
043: Hotel and motel services	el services.				
T268324.US.01	500179-00382 Red Lion Hotels Franchising,	AMERICA'S BEST INNS	United States of America	78/219,442 Feb 26, 2003	2877997 Aug 24, 2004
	Inc.		Registered		
043: Hotel and illotel services	el sel vices.				
T268325.US.01	500179-00383 Red Lion Hotels Franchising,	AMERICA'S BEST INNS & SUITES	United States of America	78/223,810 Mar 10, 2003	2875693 Aug 17, 2004
	Inc.		Registered		
043: Hotel and motel services	el services.				
T268326.US.01	500179-00384	AMERICA'S BEST SUITES	United States of	78/223,793 Mar 10 2003	2875692 Aug 17 2004
	Inc.		Registered	Mai 70, 5000	
043: Hotel and motel services.	el services.				
T268328.US.01	500179-00385 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	AMERICAS BEST VALUE INN	United States of America Registered	85/675,443 Jul 12, 2012	4330925 May 7, 2013
035: Offering business manage 043: Hotel and motel services.	ess management and technical as el services.	Offering business management and technical assistance in the establishment and/or operation of hotels and motels. Hotel and motel services.	ls and motels.		

T268300.US.01 500179-00238 AMERICAS BEST VALUE INN BY VANTAGE & Design United States of 78/352,859
Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc. ***********************************
043: Hotel and motel services.
T268339.US.01 500179-00386 AS CLOSE TO HOME AS WE CAN MAKE IT United States of 76/503,253 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, America Mar 27, 2003 Inc. Registered
043: Temporary accommodations, namely, hotel and motel services.
T255538.US.01 500179-00004 CASCADIA SOAPERY United States of 86/339,504 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, America Jul 16, 2014 Inc. Registered
003: Body moisturizers; soaps for personal use; bath gels; shampoos and hair conditioners; non-medicated cosmetics and skin care preparations, including creams, lotions, and perfumes
T258089.US.01 500179-00110 CASCADIA SOAPERY United States of 86/880,500 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, America Jan 20, 2016 Inc. Registered
024: Towel sets; towels; washcloths; hand towels.
T255539.US.01 500179-00051 CASCADIA SOAPERY & Design United States of 86/339,510 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, America Jul 16, 2014 Inc. CASCADIA SOAPERY & Design United States of 86/339,510 Registered

Class/Description	Owner		Status/ Sub Status	Filing Date	Registration Date
T258090.US.01	500179-00111 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	CASCADIA SOAPERY & Design	United States of America Registered	86/880,510 Jan 20, 2016	5031234 Aug 30, 2016
024: Towel sets; towel	Towel sets; towels; washcloths; hand towels.				
T255542.US.01	500179-00053 Red Lion Hotels Limited Partnership	CAVANAUGHS	United States of America Registered	75/378,921 Oct 24, 1997	2218641 Jan 19, 1999
	Partnership		Registered		
T270821 HS 01 500179-004	500179-00/35	CH & Rind Design	United States of	87/796/39	
	Red Lion Hotels Corporation	A I	America Pending	Feb 13, 2018	
035: Franchise services 043: Hotel and motel s	s, namely, offering marketing a services; making reservations a	Franchise services, namely, offering marketing and business management assistance in the establishment and Hotel and motel services; making reservations and bookings for temporary lodging.	shment and operation of hotels and motels.	s and motels.	
T270480.US.01	500179-00433	COUNTRY HEARTH	United States of	87/836,172	
	ked fion notels corporation		Pending	MINI 13, 2018	
035: Franchise services 043: Hotel and motel s	s, namely, offering marketing a services; making reservations a	Franchise services, namely, offering marketing and business management assistance in the establishment and Hotel and motel services; making reservations and bookings for temporary lodging.	shment and operation of hotels and motels.	s and motels.	
T268354.US.01	500179-00389 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	COUNTRY HEARTH INN	United States of America Registered	76/445,297 Aug 29, 2002	2724063 Jun 10, 2003

age 5 of 24

	:				
File Number Class/Description	Client Matter Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction Status/ Sub Status	Application No Filing Date	Registration No Registration Date
T268359.US.01	500179-00391 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	Country HEARTH INN & Design	United States of America Registered	73/489,564 Jul 12, 1984	1393558 May 13, 1986 KARK
042: Motel services					
T268358.US.01	500179-00390 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	COUNTRY HEARTH INN & Design	United States of America Registered	77/374,392 Jan 17, 2008	3488185 Aug 19, 2008
043: Hotel and motel services	el services.				
T268356.US.01	500179-00392 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	COUNTRY HEARTH INN & SUITES	United States of America Registered	76/445,296 Aug 29, 2002	2724062 Jun 10, 2003
ors. Ichipolaly acc	i cinipotat y accominodations, hantely, hotel and motel services	ווטנכו אוככט.			
1208337,03,01	Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	COUNTRY DEAK IN INN & SUITES & DESIGN	America Registered	Jan 17, 2008	Aug 19, 2008
043: Hotel and motel services	el services.				
T268360.US.01	500179-00394 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	COUNTRY HEARTH INNS & SUITES	United States of America Registered	77/374,376 Jan 17, 2008	3488182 Aug 19, 2008
043: Hotel and motel services	el services.				
T268362.US.01	500179-00395 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	COUNTRY HEARTH SUITES	United States of America Registered	76/445,295 Aug 29, 2002	2724061 Jun 10, 2003
043: Temporary acc	remporary accommodations, namely, notel and motel services.	inotel services.			

Page 6 of 24

File Number Class/Description	Client Matter Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction Status/ Sub Status	Application No Filing Date	Registration No Registration Date
T268363.US.01	500179-00396 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	COUNTRY HEARTH SUITES & Design	United States of America Registered To Be Abandoned	77/374,407 Jan 17, 2008	3488189 Aug 19, 2008
T268372.US.01 500179. Red Lion Inc.	500179-00397 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	DREAMIUM BED	United States of America Registered	78/544,979 Jan 10, 2005	3032342 Dec 20, 2005
043: Hotel and motel services	tel services.				
T268376.US.01	500179-00398 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	EXPLORE THE VALUE	United States of America	78/469,510 Aug 18, 2004	3001843 Sep 27, 2005
043: Hotel and motel services	rel services.		Registered		
1255528.05.01	S001/9-00054 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	17,1101107 7110111011	Registered		2
035: Franchise serv	vices, namely, offering business ma	FRANCHISE REVOLUTION	Registered United States of America Registered	85/898,345 Apr 8, 2013	4480174 Feb 11, 2014
T268383.US.01		8.US.01 500179-00054 FRANCHISE REVOLUTION United States of 85/898,345 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Apr 8, 2013 Inc. Franchise services, namely, offering business management assistance in the establishment and operation of hotel, motel and temporary lodging services.	Registered United States of America Registered peration of hotel, motel and ter	85/898,345 Apr 8, 2013	4480174 Feb 11, 2014
T268382.US.01	500179-00400 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	8.US.01 500179-00054 FRANCHISE REVOLUTION United St. America Inc. Franchise services, namely, offering business management assistance in the establishment and operation of hotel, Registere 3.US.01 500179-00400 FREESTYLE Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc. Official marketing and business management assistance in the establishment and operation of hotel, Registere Registere Registere Registere Registere Registere Registere Registere Registere	Registered United States of America Registered Deration of hotel, motel and ter America United States of America Registered	85/898,345 Apr 8, 2013 1porary lodging services. 85/874,123 Mar 12, 2013	4480174 Feb 11, 2014 Feb 21, 2013

e 7 of 24

T259928.US.01	T255530.US.01 S00179. Red Lior Inc.	T259925.US.01 043: Hotel services	T259924.US.01 043: Hotel services	T255529.US.01 042: Making hotel	File Number Class/Description
500179-00116 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	500179-00057 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	5.US.01 500179-00117 GH & Design (Box) (in Color) Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc. Hotel services; hotels; making reservations and bookings for temporary lodging	4.US.01 500179-00115 GH & Design (Box) Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc. Hotel services; hotels; making reservations and bookings for temporary lodging	9.US.01 500179-00056 GH & Design Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc. Making hotel reservations for others and hotel and motel services	Client Matter Owner
GUESTHOUSE	GH GUESTHOUSE INTERNATIONAL INNS HOTELS SUITES & Design GUESTHOUSE GUESTHOUSE	GH & Design (Box) (in Color) bookings for temporary lodging.	GH & Design (Box) bookings for temporary lodging.	GH & Design	Trademark
United States of America Suspended	United States of America Registered	United States of America Registered	United States of America Registered	United States of America Registered	Jurisdiction Status/ Sub Status
87/056,200 Jun 1, 2016	85/016,995 Apr 16, 2010	87/056,326 Jun 1, 2016	87/056,274 Jun 1, 2016	74/545,534 Jul 5, 1994	Application No Filing Date
	3947053 Apr 19, 2011	5127904 Jan 24, 2017	5127900 Jan 24, 2017	1952433 Jan 30, 1996	Registration No Registration Date
				ADEMARK 3378 FRAME: 08	 8 50

Hotel services; Hotels; Making reservations and bookings for temporary lodging; all of the foregoing provided in connection with a nationwide hotel chain and wherein each hotel caters to business travelers as well as to leisure travelers and typically features fitness center, pool, and spa services, and business center and meeting space services in connection with the hotel services; excluding guesthouses.

043:

File Number Class/Description	Client Matter Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction Status/ Sub Status	Application No Filing Date	Registration No Registration Date
T255532.US.01	500179-00059 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	GUESTHOUSE INTERNATIONAL	United States of America Registered	76/499,958 Mar 24, 2003	2871046 Aug 10, 2004
035: Franchising, n. 043: Hotel and mot	Franchising, namely, offering technical assistanc Hotel and motel reservation services for others.	Franchising, namely, offering technical assistance in the establishment and/or operation of hotels and motels. Hotel and motel reservation services for others.	itels and motels.		
T255545.US.01	500179-00061 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	HELLO REWARDS	United States of America Registered	86/352,913 Jul 30, 2014	4918924 Mar 15, 2016
035: Administration gifts; arrangin	n of a customer loyalty program w g and conducting incentive rewarc	Administration of a customer loyalty program which provides for complimentary hospitality services, complimentary food and drink, complimentary service upgrades and complimentary gifts; arranging and conducting incentive reward programs to promote the sale of hospitality services.	ervices, complimentary food and d services.	rink, complimentary service	pgrades and complimentary
T255575.US.01	500179-00062 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	HOTEL RL	United States of America	86/608,229	4979515
043: Hotel services			Registered	Apr 23, 2015	Jun 14, 2016
T255574.US.01	; hotels; making reservations and l	Inc. Registered Hotel services; hotels; making reservations and bookings for temporary lodging; providing conference rooms; providing facilities for exhibitions.	Registered Registered ference rooms; providing facilities	Apr 23, 2015 for exhibitions.	Jun 14, 2016
043: Hotel services	; hotels; making reservations and l 500179-00063 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	bookings for temporary lodging; providing col	Registered Registered Interest rooms; providing facilities United States of America Registered	Apr 23, 2015 for exhibitions. 86/608,243 Apr 23, 2015	Jun 14, 2016 4979516 Jun 14, 2016
T268384.US.01	; hotels; making reservations and solutions and solution solution. Red Lion Hotels Franchising, lnc. Inc. ; hotels; making reservations and solutions.	Hotel services; hotels; making reservations and bookings for temporary lodging; providing conference rooms; providing facilities for exhibitions. 4.US.01 500179-00063 HOTEL RL BY RED LION United States of Apr 23, 201 America Apr 23, 201 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc. Hotel services; hotels; making reservations and bookings for temporary lodging; providing conference rooms; providing facilities for exhibitions.	Registered Registered United States of America Registered	Apr 23, 2015 for exhibitions. 86/608,243 Apr 23, 2015 for exhibitions.	Jun 14, 2016 4979516 Jun 14, 2016
043: Hotel and motel services	; hotels; making reservations and l 500179-00063 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc. ; hotels; making reservations and l 500179-00401 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	HOTEL RL BY RED LION HOTEL RT BY RED LION bookings for temporary lodging; providing collookings for temporary lodging collooking c	Registered Registered Registered United States of America Registered Indicate the states of America Registered United States of America Registered Registered	Apr 23, 2015 for exhibitions. 86/608,243 Apr 23, 2015 for exhibitions. 76/596,613 Jun 4, 2004	Jun 14, 2016 4979516 Jun 14, 2016 3090765 May 9, 2006
T267097.US.01	; hotels; making reservations and l 500179-00063 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc. ; hotels; making reservations and l 500179-00401 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	HOTEL RL BY RED LION HOTEL Stept WITH THE BEST	Registered Registered United States of America Registered Inference rooms; providing facilities America Registered United States of America Registered Registered	Apr 23, 2015 for exhibitions. 86/608,243 Apr 23, 2015 for exhibitions. 76/596,613 Jun 4, 2004	Jun 14, 2016 4979516 Jun 14, 2016 Jun 9, 2006 May 9, 2006

Page 9 of 24

REEL: 006378 FRAME: 0851

ciaco/ pasar pasar	Owner		Status/ Sub Status	Filing Date	Registration Date
T267098.US.01	500179-00139 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	JAMESON SUITES	United States of America Registered	77/075,648 Jan 4, 2007	3499595 Sep 9, 2008
043: Hotel and motel services.	services.				
T268171.US.01	500179-00239 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	JJ & Design	United States of America Registered To Be Abandoned	75/265,274 Mar 27, 1997	2182034 Aug 18, 1998
042: Motels.					
T255546.US.01	500179-00065 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	LEO HOTEL COLLECTION	United States of America Registered	85/824,045 Jan 15, 2013	4518874 Apr 22, 2014
o.	9			,	
	Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.		America Registered	Sep 13, 2012	Nov 26, 2013
035: Business meeting 043: Travel services, n	Business meeting and business event planning. Travel services, namely, providing information a	Business meeting and business event planning. Travel services, namely, providing information and advice regarding reservations for lodging.			
T267513.US.01	500179-00143 Red Lion Hotels Franchising,	LEXINGTON	United States of America	85/728,560 Sep 13, 2012	4331872 May 7, 2013
035: Offering business	Inc. s management assistance in the	Inc. Offering business management assistance in the establishment and/or operation of hotels.	Registered		
T267215.US.01	500179-00141 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	LEXINGTON	United States of America Registered	73/092,348 Jul 2, 1976	1072371 Aug 30, 1977

Owner		Status/ Sub Status	Filing Date	Registration Date
500179-00142 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	LEXINGTON	United States of America Registered	75/344,278 Aug 20, 1997	2212584 Dec 22, 1998
16.		Registered		
500179-00146 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	LEXINGTON & Design	United States of America Registered	85/980,224 Sep 13, 2012	4500881 Mar 25, 2014
management assistance in th	e establishment and/or operation of hotels. LEXINGTON & Design	United States of	85/728,600	4496892
Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	Eximation a Design	America Registered	Sep 13, 2012	4490092 Mar 18, 2014
Hotel and motel services.				
500179-00145 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	LEXINGTON LEGACY	United States of America Registered	85/781,160 Nov 16, 2012	4499142 Mar 18, 2014
	LEXINGTON REWARDS	United States of America	86/081,605 Oct 3, 2013	4525828 May 6, 2014
	700179-00142 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc. 500179-00146 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc. 700179-00144 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc. 8ervices. 500179-00145 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc. 8ervices. 500179-00147 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc. 700179-00147 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	-00142 LEXINGTON & Design n Hotels Franchising, -00146 LEXINGTON & Design n Hotels Franchising, LEXINGTON & Design n Hotels Franchising, LEXINGTON & Design n Hotels Franchising, LEXINGTON LEGACY n Hotels Franchising, LEXINGTON LEGACY n Hotels Franchising, LEXINGTON REWARDS n Hotels Franchising,	n Hotels Franchising. LEXINGTON & Design n Hotels Franchising. LEXINGTON LEXINGTON LEGACY n Hotels Franchising. LEXINGTON LEGACY n Hotels Franchising. LEXINGTON REWARDS LEXINGTON REWARDS	O0142 LEXINGTON LEXINGTON & Design Hotels Franchising,

Page 11 of 24

File Number Class/Description	Client Matter Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction Status/ Sub Status	Application No Filing Date	Registration No Registration Date
T267518.US.01	500179-00148	LEXINGTON REWARDS & Design	United States of	86/081,610	4525829
	Red Lion Hotels Franchising,		America	Oct 3, 2013	May 6, 2014
	Inc.	TO SERVE TO	Registered		
035: Customer loyalty services, namely, providing hotel incentive award programs for customers through the issuance and processing of points for frequent use of participating hotels and					

			T255547.US.01
	Inc.	Red Lion Hotels Franchising,	500179-00066
COUNTRY CONTRACTOR		White)	LHC LEO HOTEL COLLECTION & Design (Black &
	Registered	America	United States of
		Jan 15, 2013	85/824,032
		Apr 22, 2014	4518872

043: Bar services; hotel services; providing conference rooms; providing facilities for exhibitions; providing information and advice on hotels and restaurants to tourists and business travelers; providing of food and drink; providing temporary housing accommodations; restaurant and hotel services; restaurant reservation services; restaurant services.

			T255548.US.01
	Inc.	Red Lion Hotels Franchising,	500179-00067
CEO HOTEL			LHC LEO HOTEL COLLECTION & Design (Color)
	Registered	America	United States of
		Jan 15, 2013	85/824,040
		Apr 22, 2014	4518873

043: Bar services; hotel services; providing conference rooms; providing facilities for exhibitions; providing information and advice on hotels and restaurants to tourists and business travelers; providing of food and drink; providing temporary housing accommodations; restaurant and hotel services; restaurant reservation services; restaurant services.

		T255554.US.01	
Inc.	Red Lion Hotels Franchising	500179-00069	
	9,	MAKE IT #WORTH IT	
Registered	America	United States of	
	May 28, 2015	86/644,124	
	Jul 18, 2017	5246910	

041: Arranging for ticket reservations for shows and other entertainment events; booking of seats for shows and booking of theatre tickets; booking of seats for shows and sports events.

		T255553.US.01
Inc.	Red Lion Hotels Franchisin	500179-00068
	œ	MAKE IT #WORTH IT
Registered	America	United States of
	May 28, 2015	86/644,181
	Jul 4, 2017	5237563

045: Organizing and arranging, in response to customer requests, personal arrangements and reservations pertaining to recreational activities via hotel concierge.

> ۲ **REEL: 006378 FRAME: 0854**

File Number Class/Description	Client Matter Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction Status/ Sub Status	Application No Filing Date	Registration No Registration Date
T268348.US.01	500179-00388 Red Lion Hotels Franchising,	Miscellaneous Design (Building)	United States of America	75/227,902 Jan 20, 1997	2183112 Aug 18, 1998
	Inc.		Registered To Be Abandoned		
T255549.US.01	500179-00070	Miscellaneous Design (Lion's Head)	United States of	77/528,735	3583039
	Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.		America Registered	Jul 22, 2008	Mar 3, 2009

039: T255549.US.01 Coordinating travel arrangements for individuals and for groups; providing an interactive computer database in the field of tourism via a global computer network; providing links to web Red Lion Hotels Franchising, 500179-00070 Miscellaneous Design (Lion's Head) Registered America United States of Jul 22, 2008 77/528,735 Mar 3, 2009 3583039

sites of others T255550.US.01	sites of others featuring travel. 50.US.01 500179-00071 Red Lion Hotels Franchising,	Miscellaneous Design (Lion's Head)	United States of America	77/52 Jul 22,	8,728 2008
550.US.01	500179-00071 Red Lion Hotels Franchising,		Uni Am	ted States of erica	ted States of 77/528,728 erica Jul 22, 2008
	Inc.	3	_	Registered	Registered

041: Arranging for ticket reservations for shows and other entertainment events; booking of seats for shows and booking of theatre tickets; booking of seats for shows and sports events; providing fitness and exercise facilities; providing information, news and commentary in the field of recreation and leisure activities.

		T255551.US.01
Inc.	Red Lion Hotels Franchising,	500179-00072
G		Miscellaneous Design (Lion's Head)
Registered	America	Un
ed.	ica	Jnited States of
ed.		ited States of 77/528,732

043: Bar and restaurant services; hotel and restaurant reservation services; hotels; providing conference rooms; providing facilities for exhibitions; providing of food and drink; providing temporary accommodation.

T268371.US.01 500179-00403 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	Miscellaneous Design (Sun and Check Mark)	United States of America Registered	78/447,730 Jul 8, 2004	2967196 Jul 12, 2005
035: Management assistance and consultation servic 043: Hotel and motel services.	Management assistance and consultation services in the fields of hotel and motel operation; technical assistance in the establishment and operation of hotel and motel businesses.	l assistance in the establish	ment and operation of hotel a	and motel businesses.
T255589.US.01 500179-00073 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	Miscellaneous Design (Westcoast Sconce)	United States of America Registered	76/391,736 Apr 5, 2002	2692846 Mar 4, 2003
043: Hotel services.				
T255552.US.01 500179-00074 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	Miscellanous Design (Lion's Head with Stippling)	United States of America Registered	73/176,970 Jul 3, 1978	1131985 Mar 11, 1980
042: Motel, hotel and restaurant services.				
T268387.US.01 500179-00404 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	MORE VALUE. MORE SMILES.	United States of America Registered	77/733,643 May 11, 2009	3835999 Aug 17, 2010
043: Hotel and motel services.				
T268389.US.01 500179-00405 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	OUR GUESTS COME FIRST	United States of America Registered	86/073,169 Sep 24, 2013	4525503 May 6, 2014

File Number Class/Description	Client Matter Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction Status/ Sub Status	Application No Filing Date	Registration No Registration Date
T268391.US.01	500179-00406 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	OUR GUESTS COME FIRST DISCOVER. DELIVER. DELIGHT & Design Our guests come first	United States of America Registered	86/073,172 Sep 24, 2013	4536916 May 27, 2014
043: Hotel and motel services	el services.				
T255557.US.01	500179-00077 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	PROJECT WAKE UP CALL	United States of America Registered	86/651,694 Jun 4, 2015	4901002 Feb 16, 2016
035: Charitable ser	vices, namely, promoting public	Charitable services, namely, promoting public awareness of homelessness; promoting the charitable services of others, namely, providing individuals with information about various charities for the purpose of making donations to charities.	eservices of others, namely,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	rmation about various
T255559.US.01	charities for the purpose of making donations to charities.			providing individuals with int	
	500179-00079 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	RED LION	United States of America Registered	77/528,699 Jul 22, 2008	3583032 Mar 3, 2009
sites of others	9.US.01 500179-00079 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc. Coordinating travel arrangements for individua sites of others featuring travel.	9.US.01 500179-00079 RED LION United States of 77/528,699 3583032 Inc. Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc. Coordinating travel arrangements for individuals and for groups; providing an interactive computer database in the field of tourism via a global computer network; providing links to web sites of others featuring travel.	United States of America Registered	77/528,699 Jul 22, 2008 sm via a global computer net	3583032 Mar 3, 2009 work; providing links to web
556	500179-00079 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc. Inc. 500179-00081 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	RED LION Is and for groups; providing an interactive computer RED LION	United States of America Registered database in the field of tour United States of America Registered	77/528,699 Jul 22, 2008 sm via a global computer net 77/528,682 Jul 22, 2008	3583032 Mar 3, 2009 work; providing links to web 3678549 Sep 8, 2009
556	Souly-00079 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc. Inc. 500179-00079 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc. 500179-00081 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc. 500179-00081 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	9.US.01 500179-00079 RED LION United States of 77/528,699 3583032 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Red Lion Hotels for individuals and for groups; providing an interactive computer database in the field of tourism via a global computer network; providing links to sites of others featuring travel. 1.US.01 500179-00081 RED LION United States of 77/528,682 America 1.US.01 500179-00081 RED LION America Jul 22, 2008 Sep 8, 2009 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc. Arranging for ticket reservations for shows and other entertainment events; booking of seats for shows and booking of theatre tickets; booking of seats for shows and sports events; providing linformation, news and commentary in the field of recreation and leisure activities.	United States of America Registered database in the field of tourism database	77/528,699 Jul 22, 2008 m via a global computer net 77/528,682 Jul 22, 2008 ckets; booking of seats for sles.	3583032 Mar 3, 2009 work; providing links to web 3678549 Sep 8, 2009 sows and sports events;

Class/Description	Owner	Tauc Hair	Status/ Sub Status	Filing Date	Registration Date
T255562.US.01	500179-00082 Red Lion Hotels Franchising,	RED LION (Stylized)	United States of America	73/122,184 Apr 11, 1977	1095529 Jul 4, 1978
042: Motel, hotel a	Inc. Motel, hotel and restaurant services.	REDUON	Registered		
T255563.US.01	500179-00083 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	RED LION HOTEL	United States of America Registered	74/521,784 May 3, 1994	1915645 Aug 29, 1995
042: Notel, notel a	Notel, librel allo l'establant selvices.				
1255564.US.U1 042: Hotel services	Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	RED LION HOTELS & INNS & Design (Stacked) RED LION RED LION RED LION RED LION RED LION RED LION HOTELS & INNS & Design (Stacked)	United States of America Registered	/6/216,/91 Feb 28, 2001	2534139 Jan 29, 2002
T255565.US.01	500179-00085 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	RED LION HOTELS EST 1959 & Design	United States of America Registered	86/334,047 Jul 10, 2014	4933183 Apr 5, 2016
043: Bar and restau accommodatio	arant services; hotel and restaura on; reservation of temporary acco	Bar and restaurant services; hotel and restaurant services; hotels; providing conference rooms; providing facilities for exhibitions; providing of food and drink; providing temporary accommodation; restaurant reservation services.	iding facilities for exhibitions	; providing of food and drink;	providing temporary
T255567.US.01	500179-00087 Red Lion Hotels Franchising,	RED LION INN	United States of America	73/635,427 Dec 15, 1986	1485662 Apr 19, 1988

Page 16 of 24

File Number	Client Matter	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application No	Registration No
Class/Description	Owner		Status/ Sub Status	Filing Date	Registration Date
T255568.US.01	500179-00088	RED LION INN & SUITES	United States of	76/216,792	2527331
	Red Lion Hotels Franchising,		America	Feb 28, 2001	Jan 8, 2002
	Inc.		Registered		K
047: Hotal services					
טדב:					

T255570.US.01

500179-00089

Red Lion Hotels Franchising,

in Color)

Š

RED LION INN & SUITES & Design (Stacked with Box

United States of

Jan 15, 2013 85/824,070

Sep 2, 2014 4595255

Registered America

043: Bar services; hotel services; providing conference rooms; providing facilities for exhibitions; providing information and advice on hotels and restaurants to tourists and business travelers; providing of food and drink; providing temporary housing accommodations; restaurant and hotel services; restaurant reservation services; restaurant services.

Apr 5, 2016	Jul 10, 2014	America Registered		Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	
4933184	86/334,074	United States of	RED LION INN & SUITES EST 1959 & Design	500179-00091	T255571.US.01
		c			042: Hotel services.
Jan 1, 2002	Feb 28, 2001	America Registered	Э	Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	
2524923	76/216,790	United States of	RED LION INN & SUITES & Design (Stacked)	500179-00090	T255569.US.01

accommodation; reservation of temporary accommodation; restaurant reservation services.

T255533.US.01	500179-00094	REST REWARDS	United States of	78/893,096	3360803
	Red Lion Hotels Franchising	18,	America	May 25, 2006	Dec 25, 2007
	Inc.		Registered		
			To Be Abandoned		
043: Temporary a	ccommodations, namely, hote	l and motel services featuring a customer a	ppreciation program associated therewitl	h.	
043: Temporary a	ccommodations, namely, hote	043: Temporary accommodations, namely, hotel and motel services featuring a customer appreciation program association	ppreciation program associated therewith	:h	

Red Lion Hotels Franchising, RL HOTEL RL BY RED LION (Composite Logo) United States of 86/608,256 4979517 America Apr 23, 2015 Jun 14, 2016 Registered	File Number Class/Description	Client Matter Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction Status/ Sub Status	Application No Filing Date	Registration No Registration Date
	T255573.US.01	500179-00095 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	RL HOTEL RL BY RED LION (Composite Logo)	United States of America Registered	86/608,256 Apr 23, 2015	4979517 Jun 14, 2016

		T255576.US.01
Inc.	Red Lion Hotels Franchising	500179-00096
	sing,	RLH
Registered	America	United States of
	May 19, 2014	86/226,321
	Nov 21, 2017	5340984
	-	 [R

1		043:
7777777	providing of fo	Bar services; h
10000 00001	od and drink; providing te	otel services; providing co
	providing of food and drink; providing temporary housing accommodations; restaurant and hotel services; restaur	043: Bar services; hotel services; providing conference rooms; providing facilities for exhibitions; providing information
	aurant and hotel services; restaurant reservatio	exhibitions; providing information and advice on
00/22	Irant reservation services; restaurant services.	nhotels and restaurants to
	ces.	nand advice on hotels and restaurants to tourists and business travelers;

		T255577.US.01
Inc.	Red Lion Hotels Franchisin,	500179-00097
	ng,	RLHC
Registered	America	United States of
	Jul 10, 2014	86/334,032
	Apr 5, 2016	4933182

_!		Ó
T255579.US.01	accommo	43: Bar and re
500179-00098	dation; reservation of temporar	staurant services; hotel and res
RLHC & Design (Black Box with Wavy Background)	accommodation; reservation of temporary accommodation; restaurant reservation services.	043: Bar and restaurant services; hotel and restaurant services; hotels; providing conference rooms; providing facilit
United States of		ng facilities for exhibiti
86/334,016		ons; providing of food and drink; p
4942039		providing temporary

		T255579.US.01
Inc.	Red Lion Hotels Franchising,	500179-00098
		RLHC & Design (Black Box with Wavy Background)
Registered	America	United States of
	Jul 10, 2014	86/334,016
	Apr 19, 2016	4942039

	043:
accommodation; reservation of temporary accommodation; restaurant reservation services.	043: Bar and restaurant services; hotel and restaurant services; hotels; providing conference rooms; providing facilities for exhibitions; providing of food and drink; providing temporary

		T255578.US.01
inc.	Red Lion Hotels Franchising,	500179-00099
	3	RLHC & Design (Black Box)
Registered	America	United States of
Registered	ica -	United States of 86/339,900

^{043:} Bar and restaurant services; hotel and restaurant services; hotels; providing conference rooms; providing facilities for exhibitions; providing of food and drink; providing temporary accommodation; restaurant reservation services.

Class/Description O	Client Matter Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction Status/ Sub Status	Application No Filing Date	Registration Date
T255580.US.01 5(Re In	500179-00039 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	RLHC (Stylized -stacked)	United States of America Registered	86/339,886 Jul 17, 2014	4933199 Apr 5, 2016
043: Bar and restaurant se accommodation; ress T255581.US.01 500 Rec	reservation of temporary according reservation of temporary according 500179-00040 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	Bar and restaurant services; hotel and restaurant services; hotels; providing conference rooms; providing facilities for exhibitions; providing of food and drink; providing temporary accommodation; reservation of temporary accommodation; restaurant reservation services. 1.US.01 500179-00040	viding facilities for exhibitions United States of America Registered	; providing of food and drink; 76/223,464 Mar 13, 2001	providing temporary 2701799 Apr 1, 2003
042: Hotel services featu	Hotel services featuring a complimentary breakfast.	fast.			
735.US.01	500179-00135 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	S SIGNATURE INN & Design (Old Logo)		10/200	1211925
04Z: IVIOLEI SELVICES.			United States of America Registered	73/282,512 Oct 20, 1980	Oct 5, 1982
T255534.US.01 500 Rec Inc.	500179-00041 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.		United States of America Registered	73/282,512 Oct 20, 1980	Oct 5, 1982
043: Temporary accomn	Temporary accommodations, namely, hotel and motel services	SETTLE INN	United States of America Registered United States of America Registered Registered	73/282,512 Oct 20, 1980 78/589,731 May 17, 2005	Oct 5, 1982 3070813 May 21, 2006
T255535.US.01 500179-00042 Red Lion Hotels Franchising Inc.		SETTLE INN d motel services.	United States of America Registered United States of America Registered	73/282,512 Oct 20, 1980 Oct 20, 1980 T8/589,731 May 17, 2005	Oct 5, 1982 3070813 May 21, 2006

Tilo Nimabor	Oliose Martin	Todonosi'	Indical serious		
Class/Description	Owner		Status/ Sub Status	Filing Date	Registration Date
T255536.US.01	500179-00043 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	SETTLE INN & SUITES	United States of America Registered	78/660,905 Jun 29, 2005	3073657 Mar 28, 2006
043: Temporary acc	Temporary accommodations, namely, hotel and motel services	motel services.			
T255537.US.01	500179-00044 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	SETTLE INN & SUITES & Design	United States of America Registered	78/896,041 May 30, 2006	3360814 Dec 25, 2007
043: Temporary acc	Temporary accommodations, namely, hotel and motel services.	motel services.	Libitory Ctather of	87/056 370	5154570
	Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	EXTENDED STATE OF THE PROPERTY	America Registered	Jun 1, 2016	Mar 7, 2017
043: Hotel services;	Hotel services; hotels; making reservations and bookings for temporary lodging	bookings for temporary lodging.			
T259927.US.01	500179-00118 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	SETTLE INN EXTENDED STAY & Design (in Color)	United States of America Registered	87/056,521 Jun 1, 2016	5154571 Mar 7, 2017
043: Hotel services;	Hotel services; hotels; making reservations and bookings for temporary lodging.	bookings for temporary lodging.			
T267100.US.01	500179-00137 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	THE JAMESON INN	United States of America Registered	74/254,287 Mar 11, 1992	1719701 Sep 22, 1992
042: Hotel and motel services.	el services.				

Soo179-00407 VALUE INN WORLDWIDE United States of 77/868,365 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, America Nov 9, 2009 Inc. Registered Registered
Hotel and motel services.
1268434.US.01 5001/9-00408 VALUE INN WORLDWIDE BY VANIAGE & Design United States of /8/352,903 3/35284 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, America Jan 16, 2004 Jan 5, 2010 Inc. Value Inn Worldwide
043: Hotel and motel services.
T268438.US.01 500179-00409 VALUE INNS OF AMERICA United States of 72/433,017 972568 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, America Aug 17, 1972 Nov 6, 1973 Inc. Registered
042: Motel services.
T268441.US.01 500179-00290 VALUE ON THE ROAD United States of 85/927,781 4428928 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, America May 9, 2013 Nov 5, 2013 Inc. Registered
039: Providing travel and sightseeing information 043: Providing information in the fields of temporary accommodations for travelers, hotel and motel hospitality, and dining.
T268440.US.01 500179-00410 VALUE ON THE ROAD & Design United States of 85/583,467 4336125 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, America Mar 29, 2012 May 14, 2013 Inc. ON THE ROAD

Page 21 of 24

File Number Class/Description	Client Matter Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction Status/ Sub Status	Application No Filing Date	Registration No Registration Date	64
T268444.US.01	500179-00411 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	VANTAGE & Design (Small Swoosh and Underline)	United States of America Registered	77/877,505 Nov 20, 2009	3906398 Jan 18, 2011	EMARK B FRAME: 08
035: Assistance wit	Assistance with management of hotel operations of others	ns of others.				
T268443.US.01	500179-00412 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	VANTAGE & Design (Swoosh) VANTAGE (Swoosh)	United States of America Registered	85/921,707 May 2, 2013	4532186 May 20, 2014	
T268447.US.01	500179-00414 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	VIA	United States of America Registered	72/441,294 Nov 16, 1972	1000331 Dec 24, 1974	ı
035: Aiding in the e: 042: Motel services	Aiding in the establishment and operation of motel businesses for others Motel services.	otel businesses for others.				1
T268448.US.01	500179-00415 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	WAKE UP TO MORE VALUE.	United States of America Registered	85/034,571 May 10, 2010	3897111 Dec 28, 2010	1
043: Hotel and motel services	tel services.					'
T255583.US.01	500179-00047 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	WESTCOAST	United States of America Registered	73/689,626 Oct 14, 1987	1492728 Jun 14, 1988	'
042: Hotel services						'
T268451.US.01	500179-00416 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	WE'VE GOT YOU COVERED	United States of America Registered	78/469,538 Aug 18, 2004	3091362 May 9, 2006	ı
043: Hotel and motel services.	tel services.					'

Page 22 of 24

711 - B1 b		The desirable	li.di.aiaa	A	
Class/Description	Owner		Status/ Sub Status	Filing Date	Registration Date
T268453.US.01	500179-00417 Red Lion Hotels Franchising, Inc.	YOU DESERVE IT	United States of America Registered To Be Abandoned	78/880,786 May 10, 2006	3341923 Nov 20, 2007
043: Hotels; motels.					
	Knights Franchise Systems,	1-800-THE KNIGHTS	United States of	78/011246	2469865
	Inc.		America Registered	Jun 5, 2010	Jul 17, 2001
042: Hotel/motel ar	Hotel/motel and restaurant services				
	Knights Franchise Systems,	EVERY KNIGHT, JUST RIGHT	United States of	75483109	2310691
	•		Registered		
042: Hotel/motel ar	Hotel/motel and restaurant services				
	Knights Franchise Systems,	KNIGHTS INN AND DESIGN	United States of	73/205285	1150070
		Knights Inn	Registered		
042: Motel services					
	Knights Franchise Systems, Inc.	KNIGHTS INN	United States of America Registered	74/578951 Sep 27, 1994	1962870 Mar 19, 1996
035: Management of motels	consulting services with regard to	Management consulting services with regard to the operation of inns and motels and franchising services – providing technical assistance in the establishment and operation of inns and motels	vices – providing technical a	ssistance in the establishment a	and operation of inns and
	Knights Franchise Systems, Inc.	KNIGHTS INN & SUITES	United States of America Registered	78864400 Apr 19, 2006	3357748 Dec 18, 2007
		KNIGHTS INN & SUITES			
043: Making hotel r	Making hotel reservations for others; motels				

Page 23 of 24

035:					File N Class	
Management c					File Number Class/Description	
onsulting services with regard to			Inc.	Knights Franchise Systems,	Client Matter Owner	
Management consulting services with regard to the operation of inns and motels and franchising services – providing technical assistance in the establishment and operation of inns and				KNIGHTS INN AND DESIGN	Trademark	
services – providing technical a	c	Registered	America	United States of	Jurisdiction Status/ Sub Status	
ssistance in the establishment			May 30, 2014	86296275	Application No Filing Date	
and operation of inns and			Jan 20, 2015	4674957	Registration No Registration Date	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006378 FRAME: 0866**

RECORDED: 05/14/2018